
2022 NYFAB International Round
OVERALL Triple Crown Champion

Scores shown are archers Top 2 Qualifying Scores (dropped scores not shown).
Archer must have 2 qualifiers PLUS States to be over all Champion. Overall Champions are highlighted in YELLOW

State Championship Score CANNOT be a dropped score, it is required.
8/21/22

Cub Male Freestyle Score 1 X Count 1 Score 2 X Count 2
State 

Champ 
Score

State 
Champ X 
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TOTAL 
OVERAL 
SCORE

TOTAL 
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COUNT
1 Easton Rupp 300 46 300 0 595 84 1195 130

Cole Nash 269 12 280 21 559 32 1108 65
Rory LeFever 262 9 265 9 535 21 1062 39
Cole Fagner 269 9 269 9

Cub Male Bow Hunter Freestyle
Arlen Rupp 199 6 199 6

Kameron Goodson 161 0 161 0

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Abby Nash 275 10 278 18 532 20 1085 48

Audrione Howe 259 5 260 4 519 9

Youth Male Freestyle
1 Alex Barnhart 272 13 281 22 562 29 1115 64

Young Adult Male Freestyle
1 Jacob Merkel 295 27 295 30 584 60 1174 117

Zack Neilson 294 24 294 24
Eli Bartron 291 29 291 29

Adult Male Freestyle
1 John Marchetti 293 29 295 34 588 67 1176 130
2 Matt Baer 295 30 296 24 583 67 1174 121
3 Derek Barnhart 283 20 288 26 571 33 1142 79

Mike LeFever 285 22 277 17 569 46 1131 85
Joe Pray 282 19 279 15 568 39 1129 73
Eric Facklam 276 16 284 18 567 40 1127 74
Pat Nash 278 16 281 20 551 30 1110 66

Kyle Brenzel 280 23 277 13 548 23 1105 59
Sean Royster 271 25 272 12 539 21 1082 58

Luis (Paco) Morales 262 7 273 15 535 22
Brian Lopesti 243 5 258 7 501 12
Brett DArcangelis 297 35 297 35

Richard Messmer 287 11 287 11
Matt Banco 287 20 287 20
Andy Ellsworth 284 12 284 12
Steve Luchaco 284 19 284 19

Dalton Earl 278 17 278 17
DJ Goodson 275 13 275 13

Denis Moner 257 9 257 9

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Dan Lombardo 273 11 276 15 569 44 1118 70

Jason Rupp 267 0 271 9 554 33 1092 42
Tim Baburchak 256 7 257 10 513 17

Adult Female Freestyle
1 Angela Butler 271 11 272 11 558 31 1101 53

Johanna LeFever 269 13 257 8 524 15 1050 36
Beth Parish 256 5 251 6 507 11
Rylee Butler 281 17 281 17
Kate Meyer 230 7 230 7

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Steve Mosier 287 26 289 18 580 59 1156 103

Scott Hazel 281 15 290 29 548 27 1119 71
Bill Ramsey 279 11 284 13 536 27 1099 51

Bruno Mahonski 279 17 279 23 558 40
Kasey LaBarre 266 10 282 20 548 30
Dave Schillinger 266 7 268 12 534 19

Charles DiSaverio 255 6 265 6 520 12
Dave Young 280 10 280 10
John Fisher 265 8 265 8



Dennis Sheahan 263 13 263 13

Senior Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Rick Berg 254 9 253 8 552 36 1059 53

Scott Peters 222 3 222 3

Senior Female Freestyle
1 Melissa Bender 284 25 280 16 546 31 1110 72

Monica Shillinger 264 9 264 9

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Denton Lowe 285 17 290 22 573 48 1148 87
2 Paul Shaver 285 21 280 11 561 44 1126 76

Tracy Neal 282 20 276 26 547 17 1105 63
Ted Butler 282 16 279 19 282 15 843 50
Bob Bryan 279 15 283 18 562 33
Rick Cardarelli 270 9 279 18 549 27
Tom King 258 8 272 10 530 18

William White 214 4 227 2 441 6
Duane Ward 280 36 280 36
Bob Tompkins 262 3 262 3

Silver Senior Female Freestyle
1 Julie Shaver 246 7 250 6 469 16 965 29

Silver Senior Male Freestyle Limited
Mike Valencia 255 3 255 3

Master Senior Male Freestyle
Dave Townsend 271 19 271 19
Dave Benty 268 14 268 14
Don Howard 253 3 253 3
Mike McGill 249 6 249 6
Ed Happ 220 5 220 5

Master Senior Male Freestyle Limited
Anthony Didio 231 20 238 26 469 46

Pat Norris 234 1 234 1
Dave Reiss 219 2 219 2

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 333 36 334 37 672 77 1339 150

Jonathan Scott 337 41 340 40 653 68 1330 149
Rob D'Alfonso 310 21 310 21

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Samantha Brenzel 329 33 324 31 639 57 1292 121

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 321 28 321 29 614 44 1256 101

Jeff Human 308 20 308 20

Male Novice (All Equipment & Ages)
Gene McMaster 3rd 233 6 233 6

Female Novice (All Equipment & Ages)
Jean Jablonski 180 1

Amy Sue Peters 208 2 208 2



AVON BOWMEN

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 5/22/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

31 Participants

Cub Male Freestyle
1 Easton Rupp 298 49x

Cole Nash 269 12x

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Abby Nash 278 18x

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Andy Ellsworth 284 12x
2 Pat Nash 281 2x

Eric Facklam 276 16x
Joe Pray 276 19x

Luis (Paco) Morales 262 7x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Dan Lombardo 273 11x

Jason Rupp 271 9x

Adult Female Freestyle
1 Angela Butler 272 11x

Beth Parish 256 5x

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Bill Ramsey 290 29x

Scott Hazel 279 11x

Senior Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Scott Peters 222 3x

Senior Female Freestyle
1 Melissa Bender 280 16x

Monica Shillinger 264 9x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Denton Lowe 290 22x
2 Paul Shaver 280 11x

Bob Bryan 271 17x
Ted Butler 270 11x



Silver Senior Female Freestyle
1 Julie Shaver 218 7x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle Limited
1 Mike Valencia 255 3x

Master Senior Male Freestyle
1 Dave Benty 268 14x

Ed Happ 220 5x

Master Senior Male Freestyle Limited
1 Dave Reiss 219 2x

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 327 31x

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 321 28x

Jeff Human 308 20x

Male Novice (All Equipment & Ages Combined)
1 Gene McMaster 3rd 233 6x

Female Novice (All Equipment & Ages Combined)
1 Amy Sue Peters 208 2x





Tri-Cities Bowmen

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 6/4/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 

perfect score)

22 Participants

Youth Male Freestyle
1 Alex Barnhart 270 10x

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Audiona Howe 259 5x

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Matt Baer 294 26x
2 Derek Barnhart 280 22x
3 Dalton Earl 278 17x

Steve Luchaco 274 13x
Sean Royster 272 12x
Denis Moner 257 9x
Brian LoPresti 243 5x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Tim Baburchak 257 10x

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Bruno Mahonski 279 23x

2 Steve Mosier 273 23x
Kasey LaBarre 266 10x

Charles DiSaverio 265 6x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Rick Cardarelli 279 18x
2 Bob Tompkims 262 3x

Tom King 258 8x
William White 214 4x

Paul Blakelock 0 0

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 334 37x

Rob D'Alfonso 310 21x

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 312 22x



Pine City 

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 6/25/2022

Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

13 Participants

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Matt Baer 296 24x

Derek Barnhart 283 20x
Brian LoPresti 258 7x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Dan Lambardo 276 15x

Tim Baburchak 256 7x

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Steven Mosier 287 26x

Dave Young 280 10x
Charles DiSaverio 245 1x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Thomas Ring Jr. 272 10x

Rick Cardarelli 270 9x
Bill White 227 2x

 Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 333 36x

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 307 20x







Heritage Archery Academy

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 7/2/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

36 Archers

Cub Male Freestyle
1 Easton Rupp 299 40

Cole Fagner 269 9

Rory LeFever 262 9

Cub Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Arlen Rupp 199 6

Youth Male Freestyle
1 Alex Barnhart 272 13

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Audriona Howe 260 4

Young Adult Male Freestyle
1 Jacob Merkel 295 30

Zack Neilson 294 24

Eli Bartron 291 29

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Matt Baer 295 30

2 John Marchetti 293 29

3 Derek Barnhart 288 26

Richard Messmer 287 11

Mike LeFever 285 22

Kyle Brenzel 280 23

Joseph Pray 275 18

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Dan Lombardo 270 14

Jason Rupp 254 5

Adult Female Freestyle
1 Rylee Butler 281 17

2 Angela Butler 271 11

Johanna LeFever 269 13

Kate Meyer 230 7

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Bill Ramsey 270 9



2 Dave Schillinger 266 7

John Fisher 265 8

Charles DiSaverio 255 6

Senior Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Rick Berg 252 5

Senior Female Freestyle
1 Melissa Bender 276 17

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Tracy Neal 282 20

2 Paul Shaver 279 19

2 Theodore Butler 279 19

Robert Bryan 279 15

Silver Senior Female Freestyle
1 Julie Shaver 250 6

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Jonathan Scott 337 41

Pro Female Freestyle
1 Samantha Brenzel 329 33

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Lou Russo 321 29



Guan Ho Ha 

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 7/17/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

9 Participants

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Brett DArcangelis 297 35x

Matt Baneu 287 20x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Thomas Tice DNF

Michael Scheffler DNF

Master Senior Male Freestyle
1 Dave Townsend 271 19x

Don Howard 253 3x
Mike McGill 249 6x

Master Senior Male Freestyle Limited
1 Pat Norris 234 1x

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Jonathan Scott 340 40



LaSalle Sportsmens Club

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 8/6/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

26 Archers

Cub Male Freestyle
1 Easton Rupp 300 46

Cole Nash 280 21

Rory LeFever 265 9

Adult Male Freestyle
1 John Marchetti 295 34

2 Eric Facklam 284 18

3 Joe Pray 282 19

Mike Lefever 277 17

Kyle Brenzel 277 13

Luis (Paco) Morales 273 15

Pat Nash 271 14

Adult Female Freestyle
1 Angela Butler 265 6

Johanna LeFever 257 8

Beth Parish 251 6

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Bill Ramsey 281 15

Scott Hazel 275 15

Senior Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Rick Berg 254 9

Senior Female Freestyle
1 Melissa Bender 284 25

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Paul Shaver 285 21

2 Denton Lowe 285 17

Ted Butler 282 16

Tracy Neal 276 26

Robert Bryan 272 14

Silver Senior Female Freestyle
1 Julie Shaver 239 1

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 329 29

Pro Female Freestyle
1 Samantha Brenzel 324 31

Novice Female
1 Jean Jablonski 180 1


